## The Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County, California

In the matter of:

Resolution No. 2019/79

Recognizing Michielle B. Maurer for 20 Years of Public Service to Contra Costa County

WHEREAS, Michielle B. Maurer began her career with Contra Costa County on April 1, 1999, in the Clerk of the Board's office and on February 15, 2001, found her true calling as Account Clerk in the Office of the County Counsel; and WHEREAS, Michielle performs her duties with dedication and enthusiasm, always putting the needs of the Office first, and

WHEREAS, Michielle has always made herself available to colleagues wherever needed and has provided much appreciated support working alongside the administrative team to meet the many demands of the Office; and

WHEREAS, through her integrity, honesty, kindness, generosity, and courage Michielle has been a leader in the County Counsel's Office; and

WHEREAS, through her hard work, strength of purpose and perseverance, Michielle has inspired the County Counsel's Office to 14 years of victory in the annual County Food Fight and during that period helped to raise \$72,049 for the Food Bank of Contra Costa and Solano to help feed hungry people in our communities; and WHEREAS, through her great heart to help others, Michielle has been an example to her colleagues and her community showing us that, while we make a living by what we

get, we make a life by what we give; and whereas, we are proud to celebrate this significant personal and professional milestone in Michielle's life and career, and say "well done" and "thank you" for the thousands

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that, the Contra Costa County Board of Supervisors expresses its sincere gratitude to Michielle B. Maurer for her 20 years of loyal and dedicated service to the residents of

**JOHN GIOIA** 

Chair, District I Supervisor

**CANDACE ANDERSEN** 

of little things she does every day.

Contra Costa County.

**DIANE BURGIS** 

District II Supervisor

District III Supervisor

**KAREN MITCHOFF** 

FEDERAL D. GLOVER

District IV Supervisor

District V Supervisor

Sistilet I v Supervisor

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken

and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown.

ATTESTED: March 12, 2019	
David J. Twa,	
Ву:	, Deputy